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Backlash-free Metal Bellow Couplings
Z % - Series PKA/PKB
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Backlash-free Metal Bellow Coupling

R~t - Dimensions

L*2 = RBKE / Total length

L1 = B AR / Basic dimension

L2 = HARF / Basic dimension

QA = 3MNER / Outer diameter

OH =  BBEER / Clearence diameter

a1 =  HAKR} / Basic dimension

Cc =  HEMIKE / Guided length of shaft
K =  EAXR=F / Basic dimension

@ D1/ @ D2 = FLE 12 / Bore diameter

G = EXIBET / Clamping screw

R~t - Dimensions
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%%l - Series PKA
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iTMg3E %1 - Ordering example: PKA

%75l / Series | iK[E / Length fL-/

Bore- @ D1

R=t /7 Size

PKA 2 43 12

fL-/
Bore- @ D2

BEEHT /
Further details*

C = B4 - Single position D = &AL - Multi position ~ * §&1& (I EEMIN) - Keyway (see page 4)

ij— |
7

PKAZ %% E & - Sectional view Series PKA

¥ ARS4% - Technical Data

Cy dyn

103 Nm/rad

03 025 128

04 05 03 019 5
03 015 %

06 05 187

09 11 06 038 8
06 03 1

08 075 139

15 115 08 07 81
15 15 17
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15 1 I

3 65 w

45 55 3 I 108
3 81 31

0 e 3 67 19
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18 2 : g -
12 3 0

! t 12 2 20
30 75 1100

60 15 30 50 330
P 150 2000

1l 1) 85 100 600
120 500 6300
300 360 120 280 1500
190 660 8800
50 il 190 310 1000
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¥ ARS%- Technical Data

04

05

05

07

05-10
05-1,0
05-15
05-15
05-15

05-20

=B 4E / Nominal torque
B E BT ESI5E /

Tightening torque of retaining screws
EZSHEERIE /Dynamic torsional stiffness
2@ ERIE / Radial spring stiffness
iSRRI / Axial spring stiffness
IR 5 A1 / Max. rotational speed
EIHFEE / Preload distance
RVFHIERERKE /

Max. approved misalignment axial

AT ARERKE/

Max. approved misalignment angular

AT RERBERAE /

Max. approved misalignment radial
¥ EIRE / Moment of inertia

BE
Weight

degree

1,2 01 0,008 0,0003
2 0,15 0,009 0,0003
2 02 0,010 0,0003

1,2 01 0,009 0,0004
2 0,15 0,010 0,0004
2 02 0,011 0,0004

1,2 01 0,015 0,0010
2 0,15 0,017 0,001

1,2 01 0,028 0,0028
2 02 0,030 0,0030
2 025 0,032 0,0031

1,2 01 0,067 0,012
2 02 0,071 0,0117

1,2 0,15 0,097 0,0255
2 0,25 0,107 0,0274

15 02 0,156 0,0482

15 02 0,166 0,0582
1 01 0,282 0,1334

15 02 0,300 0,1439
1 01 0,482 03228

15 02 0,510 0,3328
1 02 0,803 08289

15 02 0,853 0,8589
1 02 1,1 3,299

15 15 1,17 3,454
1 02 2,39 5,585

19 1,9 249 5,855

EHREMNEE (RE) REKKILERE.

Moment of inertia and weight (mass) are calculated with reference to the largest bore size.
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Backlash-free Metal Bellow Coupling

%%l - Series PKA

FL3EE / #4614 - Bore range / Torque values

15 15 1,15 1,15 1,15 1,15 1,15 1,15 1,15
2 1,7 2,3 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

45 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 55 55 55
10 1 8 9 105 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
18 18 20 22 22 2 22 22 22 22
30 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
60 75 75 75 75 75
150 180 180

55
12
22
36
75
180

R+

Size g18 g19 920 o921 22 a24 925 928 930 935 45 250 955 60

30 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

60 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

150 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180

300 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360
500 600 600 600 600 600 600

o64

600

WAENTERERZE “g6 “Si “h7 “ SEEZMA - The shaft tolerance should be within the fit tolerance g6 or h7
FERRTE RS2 78 ME2 0 - The contact surfaces have to be free from oil and grease

o] 1EDIN 6885—181&1% 1T - Optional designs with keyways

DIN 6885-1 (depending on bore diameter)

4514 - Characteristics

PKAZ %I it 32 % %5 - Series PKA with clamping hub

CRERLEARENME, BAEH
T=[El. HERE

SRR =

SR

TER. R4

AR

REHBERE

Metal bellows made of stainless steel,
hubs made of aluminum
Backlash-free and torsional stiffness
High-tensile pluggable hub

High power performance

Wear- and maintenance free

Axial pluggable

Easy mounting and dismounting

PKB % 71| i #5501 5% 34 - Series PKB with locking ring

ERBELENNERYER, BABEH
T=[E. RERE

SR IR

SR M

TR, YR

AT

BN T R

Metal bellows made of stainless steel,
hubs made of aluminum
Backlash-free and torsional stiffness
High-tensile pluggable hub

High power performance

Wear- and maintenance free

Axial pluggable

Axial mountable from in- and outside

UL
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Backlash-free Metal Bellow Coupling

%%l - Series PKB

R~t - Dimensions

L2 = BKE / Total length

L1 = B AR / Basic dimension

L2 =  BAXR=F / Basic dimension

A = ASNER / Outer diameter

g H =  BBBRE1R / Clearence diameter

c = HEMKE / Guided length of shaft
@ D1/ @ D2 =  FLEf& / Bore diameter

M = EZIRFEE / Width of clamping ring
G = 88/ Screw

R~T - Dimensions

@ D1/ @ D2

68 47 19 55 56 32 12-24 9 M4
¥ 16 55 19 55 56 32 12-24 9 M4
79 42 2 66 66 3 12-32 10 M5
® 89 52 2 66 66 3 12-32 10 M5
91 52 28 80 82 45 15-40 135 M5
0 109 64 28 80 82 45 15-40 135 M5
113 85 33 110 110 46 24 - 56 17 M8
w0 124 89,5 33 110 110 46 24 - 56 17 M8
132 91 38 119 122 62 30- 60 20 M8
i 145 104 38 119 122 62 30- 60 20 M8

iTHISE] - Ordering example: PKB

%%l / Series

R~ / Size

Bore- @ D1 Bore- @ D2 Position

K& / Length fL-/ ‘ fL-/ ‘ g/

PKB 18 58 10 16 C

C= B4 - Single position D= %L - Multi position

1k

H—H

8

PKBZFIZHEE - Sectional view Series PKB

¥ AR S % - Technical Data

Cy dyn

108 Nm/rad

22 8
18 2

22 8

36 35
30 2,5

36 25

7% 75
60 ]

75 50

180 150
150 9

180 100

360 500
300 25

360 280

600 680
500 28

600 310

200
200
120
220
1100
330
2000
600
6300
1500
8800
1000

50
50
50
30
90
55
150
85
280
150
100
85

12100
12100
10200
10200
8600
8600
6800
6800
5800
5800
4800
4900

¥ ARS% - Technical Data

05-15

05-1,5

05-15

1,0-20

HE %48 / Nominal torque
B RETIT & H%E /

Tightening torque of retaining screws
ENZHERIE / Dynamic torsional stiffness
R ERIE / Radial spring stiffness
TR RN / Axial spring stiffness
IR E A1E / Max. rotational speed
1B R / Preload distance
SVFHhERERAE /

Max. approved misalignment axial

AT ARERKE/

Max. approved misalignment angular
AT REBERAE/

Max. approved misalignment radial
HENIRE / Moment of inertia

05 15 02 0,254 0,0736
05 15 0,2 0,264 0,0769
04 1 01 0432 0,1994
05 15 02 0449 0,2098
04 1 01 0,657 0,4530
05 15 02 0,685 04790
04 1 02 1,209 1,2500
05 15 02 1,259 1,3160
04 1 02 3,043 5,3091
05 15 02 3,104 5,4657
0,5 1 02 3,521 1,7651
1 15 02 3,611 8,0348

EPRENEE (RE) REKKILEME.

Moment of inertia and weight (mass) are calculated with reference to the largest bore size.
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%%l - Series PKB

FL3EE / #4614 - Bore range / Torque values

WMAZENERENE “g6 “5 “h7 “ SBEEIZA - The shaft tolerance should be within the fit tolerance g6 or h7

TERRTE A SZ2EE WS - The contact surfaces have to be free from oil and grease

REGBATINE »
Partner for performance GERWAH
www.gerwah.com
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